RESIDENT ’ C. A, HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT W. W. CHARLES,* COMPTROLLER

N2y
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA Jrn 2

$72 BULLITT BUILDING. PHILADELPHIA. PA.
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PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE COMPANY : , TONOPAH. NEVADA. Jan. 17, 1910,

[ o Mr. v. H. Black‘blwn, Buperintendent,
i e Bullding.
%' i Dear My, Bld.CkbuI‘nc" | : v
i : t' N e
I attach hereto = letter Just received from parties wh‘
adviae they own seven claims in the George's Canon district with[
two ledges on them and they claim to find some values on their | i
propertys Thelr propvsition is to sell the group of seven clainm et
- for the sum of $6, 000.00. $1,000,00 in thirty daya and the balanzc ET
‘8ixty days, ]

Mr, wildgruba, who told me about this property, said ﬂmt

~ they were : and % elt sure that the pro
| they have would bear vesti tion nd ne is\yer a.nxious to have
- some ofie examine o I told\Mr, Wildgrube that \I did not know
' whethdr anyth could be done'with these claims, but that I woull [
1 be pldased to call them to the|atterntion of onr Com: if he |
, would |submit his proposition im wri would 1 him know :m

! an eajly date if anything would be oné in tha’mtt‘er

Compan

p

im oy me know if you think our - f
ying in this matter, and oblige, R

B truls'r,

%
Y

‘ Comptroller.
WWCAI& |
cC/TsA,




.+ (CoFY)
Tonopah, Nev., Jan. 15th, 190%.

Mr. W. W, Charles, ‘ :
Dear Siri= Tonopali, Nevs ' '

. The proposition that we have to submit to you is this.
We have seven claims 5 Yellow Roses No's from 1 to 5 1 Kentucky
and one Sunset mgking seven in all, all in one group, which we L
offer for six thousand dollars ($6000,00), $4000.,00 for the Yellow .
Roses and Kentucky ‘and $2000 for the Sunset. $1000 to be paid in
40 days from time of signing papers, $1000 in 320 days, and balance
in 60 days. ‘ o 5

There are two large ledges on the property from which we -
can get fair panings and which promise to make big milling propositions
There are numerous smaller veins and ledges carrying good values
and which yeald freely to the pan both in gold and silver. The best
description that I could give you of the property would be to have:
you or your representatives to sed the same. I am sure you wrould . o
consider the proposition a good one, once you would see for yourselfs -
and all we want is that you make further investigation as we feel =
that 1t would mean a sale. We reserve the right to withdraw this ..
offer if not acted upon at least in some measure within (30) thirty
days unless prevented by heavy storms. o o

7

Should you for any reason be prevented‘from éonsidering;i  Ry
this proposition kindly let us know, that we may look elsewhere fop ..
‘& purchaser. ) ' "

(Sigs) H. J. Wildgrube,
' - Bert Oakey,
E. B. Collick.
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THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA |

¢ 4
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

o yie conpa S | TONOPAH, NEVADA., Feb. ¥, 1910, |

Mr, J. S, Austin, President,
Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada,
#572 Bullitt Building,
L Ehiladelphia, Pa.
Dear Sirim

In answer to your letter of January 27 th regarding
Wildgrube clalms located in George's Canoni

‘¢

I visited these claims on February 5th¢

Wildgrube & claims are located in the Monitor Range.
There are no maps known to us that.show the exact location, Pro=
bably 20 miles northerly from Stone Cabin would locate them within
a fewmilea, The claims can be reaclied by a.50 mile drive., The
formation 1is rhyolite and very “1ittle fisauring or distnfbanco
is shown., :

Mr. Wilgrube could not dhOW'me a well aefined vein during
our three hours on the ground and I did not find any pl&ces that
seemed worth proapecting.

‘ . Two asaays were taken where some surface work had been
done. No. 1 showed a’ trace of gold and silver and No. 2 showed
16/100 oz. gold and 4,44 ozs. Bilver. . |

I do not conaider the proposition worth considering even
at the price of $6 000,00, . .

Mﬁrphy and asaociatea are leasing about two miles to tik:uemmw
north, Pancher and Scarlock within a mile., .The ore in neither
is exceptional. : :

Jack Longstreet is reported as having Bold his claims, which
are about four miles from the Wildgrube property. . ‘ ’

I will discuss this propobition witn Messra. Whiteman and

Higbee.

Yours truly,

"zé7&727L7K$4ﬁ~nv4%ﬂ>dﬁiﬂ’f<’¢/

: . | Superintendent.,




